PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fibonacci Anstalt	08/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fibonacci International, Inc.
Street Address:	761 Rock Springs Drive
Internal Address:	Unit #101
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11388361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)252-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-252-7494

Email: mgoltry@patentsavers.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Goltry

Address Line 1: 4000 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1220

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael W. Goltry

Total Attachments: 1

source=4738A1I_ASSIGNMENT2_SN11388361#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 023942 FRAME: 0396

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, of which is hereby acknowledged, *Fibonacci Anstalt*, a common law Trust, of Am Schraegen Weg 14, P.O.B. 1618, FL-9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein, hereby sells, and assigns to

Fibonacci International, Inc., a Nevada corporation having an address at 761 Rock Springs Drive, Unit #101, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Utility Patent Application Serial Number 11/388,361 entitled

PLASMA VORTEX ENGINE AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREFOR.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent to said Fibonacci International, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Fibonacci International, Inc.

Said Fibonacci Anstalt will communicate to said Fibonacci International, Inc., its successors, assigns, representatives or nominees, any facts known to it respecting said patent application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Fibonacci International. Inc., its successors, assigns, representatives, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries.

Said *Fibonacci Anstalt* covenants with said Fibonacci International, Inc., its successors, assigns, representatives, and nominees, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that it has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Fibonacci Anstalt

Date: august 10, 2009

Donald E. Sears, Trustee

Fibonacci Anstalt: Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 023942 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 02/16/2010